

BEFORE : MRS. R. V. RANE
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
DATE: 29th NOVEMBER, 2023

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :

26 TP/1322/2022) Mr. S. U. Lakdawala a/w. Ms. Joyti Badgujar,
) Advocate for petitioner.
)
)
) **P.C.:** 1. Perused the petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for
) petitioner. Advocate for the petitioner submits
) that, to comply the directions passed by the
) earlier order dated 13th May, 2022, he has tried
) to contact the petitioner for instruction but he
) was unable to contact the petitioner. He tried all
) modes of service to inform the petitioner, but he
) has not received any instructions and due to the
) same he was not able to comply direction passed
) in the order dated 30th May, 2022.
)
)
) 2. Advocate for the petitioner submits that, he
) may be given a liberty to apply as an when the
) petitioner may approach to him. Liberty to apply
)

29.11.2023

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**