

BEFORE : MRS. R. V. RANE
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
DATE: 10th JANUARY, 2024

CALLED FOR DIRECTION :

28 TP/1322/2022) Ms. Jyoti Badgujar, Advocate for petitioner.
)
)
) **P.C.:** Perused the petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for
) petitioner. In the present petition in the order
) dated 29th November, 2023 it has been observed
) that the Advocate for the petitioner has made
) the statement that the petitioner is not available
) to give any instructions and therefore, Advocate
) for the petitioner is not able to comply the
) direction passed by order dated 30th May, 2022.
) Today, also the Advocate for the petitioner made
) the submission that the petitioner is not
) available to comply the direction passed by
) order dated 30th May, 2022. Office is directed to
) list the present petition for dismissal before the
) Hon'ble Court as per the direction.
)

10.01.2024

COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR